IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

VASSILKA AHLBERG, INDIVIDUALLY, AND AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF RICHARD AHLBERG, DECEDENT; AND RUTH AHLBERG, AN HEIR,

Appellants,

vs. DESERT RESEARCH INSTITUTE, A SUBDIVISION OF THE UNIVERSITY AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM OF NEVADA; AND THE UNIVERSITY AND COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM OF NEVADA,

Respondents.

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

No. 45390

FILED

JAN 26 2006

JANETTE M. BLOOM

BY: Thoman H. Hans

cc: Hon. Janet J. Berry, District Judge William C. Turner, Settlement Judge White, Meany & Wetherall, LLP Thomas J. Ray Washoe District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

06-01960